502751104 04/02/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2797700

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ASSAF PINES	06/28/2011
NISSIM HENN	06/28/2011
CHEN TALMOR	06/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEWLETT-PACKARD INDIGO B.V.
Street Address:	Startbaan 16
Internal Address:	1187 XR Amstelveen
City:	Amstelveen
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14232983

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (541)715-8443 **Email:** ipa.mail@hp.com

Correspondent Name: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY **Address Line 1:** 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ADMINISTRATION

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 83781194

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANN WEBSTER JESUS

SIGNATURE: /Ann Webster Jesus/
DATE SIGNED: 04/02/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=83781194assign#page1.tif source=83781194assign#page2.tif source=83781194assign#page3.tif

PATENT 502751104 REEL: 032586 FRAME: 0710

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Hammony Road Mail Stop 38 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

Rev 86/16 (HP-Indiga Assignment)

PATENT APPLICATION

PATENT REFERENCE:	201005045
-------------------	-----------

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD INDIGO B.V., having its registered offices in Maastricht, The Netherlands, (hereinafter HP-INDIGO), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its susidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP-INDIGO, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled: IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS AND METHODS THEREOF	
Filing Date: January 15, 2014	Application No.: 14/232983
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth the (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes of Letters Patent of the United States and of countries fore any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent of the United States and of countries fore any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent respect to be held and enjoyed by HP-INDIGO, its successors, at the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respect entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed. AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full if we have not executed and will not execute any agreement that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without innecessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invertigatent, to HP-INDIGO, its successors, assigns, nomine to HP-INDIGO, or to its nominee, all known facts respend said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceeding divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign a generally to do everything possible to aid HP-INDIGO, it to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper any and all countries provided the expenses which massistance are paid by HP-INDIGO. AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Coand any official of any country or countries foreign to applications as aforesaid, to issue to HP-INDIGO, as Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s).	erein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part or said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all eigh thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and
assignment.	and an experience of the form of the second and a second
application now identified by the attorney docket numb- been made known to them by the United States Patent a	of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said er and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have and Trademark Office.
and & v	
11550 10 hes	2 t / { / f1 Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Assaf Pines	¥8/ (/II
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
Inventor's Signature	Dana Assignment Signed
Nissim Herri	Date Application Signed
Inventor's Typed Name	nois uthingsing physics

Page 1 of 2

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PATENT APPLICATION

PATENT REFERENCE: 201005045

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

IWe, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD INDIGO B.V., having its registered offices in Masstricht, The Netherlands, (hereinafter HP-INDIGO), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its susidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP-INDIGO, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Filing Date:	Application No.:
(C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and sufficiency Patent of the United States and of coulany reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions live additionally authorize HP-INDIGO to be held and enjoyed by HP-INDIGO, its suctified the term or terms for which said Letters Pate entirely as the same would have been held and AND live hereby coverant that live is we have not executed and will not execute any that live will, each time a request is made, and necessary or desirable to perfect the title to see Patent, to HP-INDIGO, its successors, assigns to HP-INDIGO, or to its nominee, all known from the said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and generally to do everything possible to aid HP-to obtain and enforce, for its or their own beneficial.	t forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part betilities for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all intries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and of said Letters Patent. O to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, icessors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of ent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and denjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made; have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/y agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree d without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters and invention(s) or improvement(s), said application proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and INDIGO, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives affit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s), in
assistance are paid by HP-INDIGO; AND I/we hereby authorize and reque and any official of any country or countries applications as aforeseid, to issue to HP-IND Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improv which may be issued and granted on or as a r assignment. I/we further authorize and direct the	which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and est the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on NGO, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all rement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States esuit of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said ket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have
assistance are paid by HP-INDIGO; AND I/we hereby authorize and reque and any official of any country or countries applications as aforesaid, to issue to HP-IND Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improv which may be issued and granted on or as a r assignment. I/we further authorize and direct the application now identified by the attorney doci	which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and est the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on NGO, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all rement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States esuit of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said ket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have
assistance are paid by HP-INDIGO; AND I/we hereby authorize and reque and any official of any country or countries applications as aforesaid, to issue to HP-IND Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improv which may be issued and granted on or as a r assignment. I/we further authorize and direct the application now identified by the attorney doct been made known to them by the United State	which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and est the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on DIGO, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all rement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said ket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have a Patent and Trademark Office.
assistance are paid by HP-INDIGO; AND I/we hereby authorize and reque and any official of any country or countries applications as aforesaid, to issue to HP-IND Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improv which may be issued and granted on or as a r assignment. I/we further authorize and direct the application now identified by the attorney doct been made known to them by the United State Inventor's Signature	which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and est the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on DIGO, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all rement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said ket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have a Patent and Trademark Office.
assistance are paid by HP-INDIGO; AND I/we hereby authorize and reque and any official of any country or countries applications as aforesaid, to issue to HP-IND Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improv which may be issued and granted on or as a r assignment. I/we further authorize and direct the application now identified by the attorney doct been made known to them by the United State Inventor's Signature Assaf Pines Inventor's Typed Name	which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and est the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on MGO, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all rement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States esuit of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said ket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have a Patent and Trademark Office. Date Assignment Signed
assistance are paid by HP-INDIGO; AND I/we hereby authorize and reque and any official of any country or countries applications as aforesaid, to issue to HP-IND Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improv which may be issued and granted on or as a r assignment. I/we further authorize and direct the application now identified by the attorney doct been made known to them by the United State Inventor's Signature Assaf Pines	which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and est the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on NGO, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all rement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this afformeys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said ket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have a Patent and Trademark Office. Date Assignment Signed

Page 1 of 2

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PATENT APPLICATION

PATENT REFERENCE: 201005045

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

and the state of t	- 28.6.2811
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
W.	1
Chen Talmor	
Inventor's Typed Name	Dale Application Signed
en e	
inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
n conceiles in social comment	Same of the same of the same of the same
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
unamo a Taban sauce	issia Abaranica Adusa
Barania da Oliania	Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Signature	rigia Madilliniani adama.
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
nisauro s silinarries	rinic condinuent reflicien
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
inversion's Typed rearne	riste wbbicstou zetasa
nventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
nventer's Typed Name	Date Application Signed

Nev 06/10 (HP-soligo Assignment)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 032586 FRAME: 0713